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Question 1: 
As this is a large group for the area, with low availability; would the client consider 
amending section 2.1.2 of the Statement of Work to require the contractor be able 
to accommodate the entire group and not necessarily the facility? I would like to 
propose three properties to accommodate the overall group. If accepted, meals 
would be at the respectable location (and if the client wishes to have lunches 
picked up from one place, this can be arranged). 
 
Comme il s'agit d'un grand groupe pour la région, avec une faible disponibilité; Le 
client pourrait-il envisager de modifier l'article 2.1.2 de l'énoncé des travaux pour 
exiger que le contractant puisse accueillir l'ensemble du groupe et pas 
nécessairement l'installation? Je voudrais proposer trois propriétés pour accueillir 
le groupe global. Si accepté, les repas seraient à l'emplacement respectable (et si 
le client souhaite faire les déjeuners d'un endroit, cela peut être organisé). 
 

Answer/Reponse 1; No/Non 

Question 2: 
If the establishment for the meals is attached (or less than 100m away) from the 
accommodation facility, would this be acceptable? 
 
Si l'établissement pour les repas est joint (ou à moins de 100 m) du logement, 
cela serait-il acceptable? 
 

Answer/Reponse 2: No/Non. 

Question 3: Would the client consider a property that is less than 35 km away and typically a 
33-35 minute drive from Square du Canada? 

Le client envisage-t-il une propriété située à moins de 35 km et généralement à 
33 à 35 minutes en voiture de Square du Canada? 

 

Answer/Reponse 3: No/Non. 

 


